2410ML SERIES DC AXIAL FAN
S
ta
ti
c
 P
re
s
s
u
re
,
P
a
Airflow, m3/min
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
140
B10B
00B20B20
B30B
B40B
B50B500
B60
B70
B80B808
Model Product Rated Voltage Voltage Current Input Power Speed Max. Airflow Max. Static Noise
No. (VDC) Range (A) (W) (RPM) (m3/min) Pressure (Pa) (dBA)
AIR NAME PLATE
4 – φ4.3
50.0 ±0.3
60.0 ±0.3
5
0
.0
 ±
0
.3
6
0
.0
 ±
0
.3
ROTATION
25 +0.5
3
0
0
 m
in
2410ML-01W-B20- X00 5 4.5~5.5 0.29 1.45 3600 0.48 31.9 28.0
2410ML-01W-B30- X00 5 4.5~5.5 0.29 1.45 4000 0.54 40.2 31.0
2410ML-01W-B40- X00 5 4.5~5.5 0.46 2.30 4550 0.61 51.9 33.5
2410ML-04W-B10- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.08 0.90 2950 0.39 20.6 23.0
2410ML-04W-B20- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.12 1.44 3600 0.48 31.9 28.0
2410ML-04W-B30- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.12 1.44 4000 0.54 40.2 31.0
2410ML-04W-B40- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.17 2.04 4550 0.61 51.9 33.5
2410ML-04W-B50- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.20 1.40 4900 0.66 62.2 35.0
2410ML-04W-B60- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.24 2.88 5300 0.71 73.0 36.0
2410ML-04W-B70- X00 12 6.0~13.8 0.44 5.28 6800 0.94 125.0 45.0
2410ML-04W-B80- X00 12 6.0~13.2 0.52 6.24 7350 1.05 143.0 50.0
2410ML-05W-B10- X00 24 10.0~27.6 0.06 1.44 2950 0.39 20.6 23.0
2410ML-05W-B20- X00 24 10.0~27.6 0.07 1.68 3600 0.48 31.9 28.0
2410ML-05W-B30- X00 24 10.0~27.6 0.06 1.44 4000 0.54 40.2 31.0
2410ML-05W-B40- X00 24 10.0~27.6 0.09 2.16 4550 0.61 51.9 33.5
2410ML-05W-B50- X00 24 10.0~27.6 0.10 2.40 4900 0.66 62.2 35.0
2410ML-05W-B60- X00 24 10.0~27.6 0.13 3.12 5300 0.71 73.0 36.0
2410ML-05W-B70- X00 24 10.0~25.2 0.19 4.56 6800 0.94 125.0 45.0
2410ML-05W-B80- X00 24 10.0~26.4 0.26 6.24 7350 1.05 143.0 50.0
Specif icat ion Data:
• Dimensions/Type: 60mm x 25mm Axial Fan
• Motor Protection:  Auto Restart/Reverse Polarity
Protection
• Temperature Range: -10°C ~ +70°C (Operating)
-40°C ~ +70°C (Storage)
• Material: Casing: Plastic (Black) 94V-0
Impeller: Plastic (Black) 94V-0
• Lead Wire: UL1007, AWG24, +Red, -Black
• Weight: 65g
• Rotation Direction: Counterclockwise
• Airflow Direction: Out Over Support Struts
Alexandra F Nehammer
Copyright 2002-2011 Minebea Co., Ltd.
Fan Motors
Engineering
I nformation
 DC Fans
 1.Common Spec.
 2.Numbering (Axial Fans)
 3.Numbering (Blowers BM)
 4.Numbering (Blowers BG)
 5.Sensors
 6.Speed Control
 AC Fans
 Technical I nformation
 Handling Precautions
 Quality & Environment
 DC Axial Fans Part Numbering System
To show details, place the mouse cursor on each item of the part number. Click "Display All" button to show all details.
24 10 M L - 04 W - B 1 0 - X 00
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
1. Size 2. Thickness
10 25mm 28 70mm 04 10mm
12 30mm 31 80mm 06 15mm
14 35mm 36 92mm 08 20mm
16 40mm 47 119mm 10 25mm
20 50mm 50 127mm 12 32mm
21 52mm 59 150mm 15 38mm
24 60mm 68 172mm 20 50mm
3. Series
5. Input
Voltage
P Series S Series 01 5V 06 36V
M Series F Series 02 6V 07 48V
N Series  03 9V 09 Custom
K Series  04 12V   voltage
H Series  05 24V
4. Function 7. Bearing
Brushless Type
DCM
B
S
Ball Bearing
Sleeve Bearing
6. Termination 8. Speed
w Lead Wires 1<2<3<4<5<6<7<8
T Terminal Type low                high
9. Special Control Function 11. Individual Specifications
0 Standard type
9 Sensor type
8 2-speed type
7 Temperature detecting variable speed type/PWM control type
6 Temperature detecting variable speed type/Sensor type
5 2-speed type / Sensor type
Standard Type Sensor Type
00 Standard 00 Locked Rotor Alarm Signal(Standard)
01-99 Custom 01-49 Locked Rotor Alarm Signal(Custom)
50 Tachometer Signal (Standard)
51-99 Tachometer Signal (Custom)
10. Product No.
Item Classification  Mounting Style Item Classification Mounting Style Item Classification  Mounting Style
L  Standard Model  Rib Type D Standard Model Flange Type J  Value Model  One Side Rib Type
P  Standard Model  Flange Type T Value Model Rib Type H  Value Model  One Side Flange Type
B  Standard Model  Rib Type S Value Model Flange Type M  Value Model  Rib Type
E  Standard Model  Flange Type C Value Model Rib Type V  Value Model  Flange Type
G  Standard Model  Rib Type F Value Model Flange Type X  Vented casing  Flange Type
Product Catalog Engineering I nfo Company Links Contact Us